N Iy P DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware Count'g Buxlclmg 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 23-07

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed FY 2022-2025 DMTIP amendment to add MITS project MUN-23-004 fuel
system upgrade, add MITS project MUN-23-005 overhead door replacement, and add
MITS project MUN-23-006 purchase of a new vault for fare collections were reviewed
and approved by the Transportation Policy Committee at the Transportation Policy
Committee meeting held on March 15, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended to add MITS Project MUN-23-004 Fuel System
Upgrade with Federal FTA 5339 funds of $100,000 and a local match of $20,000 as shown on the
attached Exhibit A.

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended to add MITS Project MUN-23-005 Overhead
door replacement with Federal FTA 5339 funds of $100,000 and a local match of $20,000 as shown
on the attached Exhibit A.

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended to add MITS Project MUN-23-006 Purchase
of a new vault for fare collection with Federal FTA 5339 funds of $40,000 and a local match of $10,000
as shown on the attached Exhibit A.

Approved this 15t day of March, 2023.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

ATTEST: BY:
4 ) / J J i/ ‘ -
Cheryl\M/cGairk, Recording Secretary Kylene Swackhamer Pnn01pal Planner

Transportation Policy Committee DMMPC - Muncie MPO



Exhibit A

Resolution 23-07

Project # Project Project Description Phase Cost Fund State Est. Cost to

Type Code Fiscal Complete

Year Totals

MUN-23-004 Other Fuel System Upgrade | Purchase | $100,000 | FTA 5339 2023 2023
$20,000 $120,000

MUN-23-005 Other Overhead door Purchase | $100,000 FTA 5339 2023 2023
replacement $20,000 $120,000

MUN-23-000 Other Purchase new vault Purchase $40,000 FTA 5339 2023 2023

for fare collection $10,000 $50,000




DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 23-08

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed FY 2022-2025 DMTIP modification to MITS project MUN-23-001 to update
the Federal apportionment amount for the 2023 Operating Assistance; and

WHEREAS, the proposed FY 2022-2025 DMTIP modification to move MITS project MUN-24-006 from
FY 2024 to FY 2023; and

WHEREAS, the proposed FY 2022-2025 DMTIP modification to move MITS project MUN-25-005 from
FY 2025 to FY 2023 and update the Federal apportionment amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be modified for MITS project MUN-23-001 by increasing
the 2023 FTA 5307 amount from $2,056,620 to $3,037,463 for a total of $8,560,393 as shown on the

attached Exhibit A.

Section 2. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be modified to move MITS project MUN-24-006 from FY
2024 to FY 2023 as shown on the attached Exhibit A.

Section 3. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be modified to move MITS project MUN-25-005 from FY
2025 to FY 2023 and by decreasing the FTA 5339 amount from $600,000 to $488,000 and decreasing
the Local amount from $150,000 to $122,000 for a total of $610,000.

Approved this 15t day of March, 2023.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

ATTEST: BY:

é/@%é@é ot
/@6{// % ".\,"‘\ i\ £ O 13 i Koo Sk " )
Cheryl\M[éaJ.rk Recordmg Secretary Kylene Swackhamer, Principal Planner

Transportation Policy Committee DMMPC — Muncie MPO



Exhibit A

Resolution 23-08

Project # Project Project Description Phase Cost Fund State Est. Cost to
Type Code Fiscal Complete
Year Totals
MUN-23-001 Operating FTA Section 5307 Operating | $3,037,463 | FTA 5307 2023 2023
Assistance | operating assistance $1,473,230 PMTF $8,560,393
for fixed route & $4,049,700 PTC
demand responsive
public transit service
in Muncie, IN for fiscal
year 2023
MUN-24-006 Other Replace heavy-duty Expense $60,000 FTA 5339 2023 2023
forklift $15,000 PTC $75,000
MUN-25-005 Other MITS Transfer Station Expense $488,000 FTA 5339 2023 2023
Renovations (roof, $122,000 PTC $610,000

lanes, RR)




DVMMPC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

W Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 2006, Muncie, Indiana 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE
OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION
RESOLUTION 23-11

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie

Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add INDOT project Des
#2300274, Electric vehicle charging infrastructure at various locations along Indiana
Interstates, was reviewed and approved by the Transportation Policy Committee at the
Transportation Policy Committee board meeting held on May 17, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended by adding INDOT Project Des #2300274,
Electric vehicle charging infrastructure at various locations along Indiana Interstates Phase CN with
Federal STP funds of $16,972,536 and a State match of $4,243,134 for a total of $21,215,670 for FY
2024, Phase CN with Federal STP funds of $16,972,550 and a State match of $4,243,137 for a total
of $21,215,688 for FY 2025, and Phase CN with Federal STP funds of $16,972,585 and a State match

of $4,243,146 for a total of $21,215,732 for FY 2026.

Approved this 17t day of May, 2023.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

ATTEST: BY:

l, { ) ' s
N, \O \’PC«(\D\Q/ K U Wi gﬂ;\)&( ) ha s,
Maxy)knn@pe, Planning Technician Kylene Swackhamer, Principal Planner
DMMPC — Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO

Phone: 765.747.7740 Fax: 765.747.7744 website: www.dmmpc.org



Resolution 23-11

Exhibit A
DES # PROGRAM DESCRIPTION PHASE cosT FUND | FISCAL EST. COST TO
CODE YR COMPLETE
2300247 Other Type Electric vehicle CN $16,972,536 STP 2024
INDOT Project charging CN $4,243,134 | State 2024 $21,215,670
(Miscellaneous) | infrastructure at CN $16,972,550 STP 2025
various locations CN $4,243,137 | State 2025 $21,215,687
along Indiana CN $16,972,585 | STP | Fukive
Interstates CN $4,243,146 | State | Futruse $21,215,731
CN: $63,647,088




DM M PC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware Counh; Bulldi.ua, 100 West Main Street, Room 906, Muncie, IN47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION 23-12

the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

the Transportation Policy Committee is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

the proposed amendment to add INDOT DES #2300671, Protect Program Development
for Infrastructure Investment & Jobs Act to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP was presented to
the Transportation Policy Committee; and

INDOT Project DES #2300671 was submitted to the Intergovernmental Conformity
Group (ICG) for confirmation of exempt status with the consultation period to end on
September 25, 2023; and

the proposed amendment to add INDOT DES #2300671, Protect Program Development
for Infrastructure Investment & Jobs Act to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP was approved by
the Transportation Policy Committee at the September 20, 2023 Board Meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as

follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP as referenced in the FY 2024-2028 STIP be amended by
adding INDOT DES #2300671, Protect Program Development for Infrastructure Investment & Jobs
Act as shown in Exhibit A.

Section 2. That this amendment be effective on September 25, 2023, after the ending of the ICG
consultation period.

Approved this 20th day of September, 2023.

ATTEST:

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE
BY:

&W ﬁ(’/ﬁ/ﬂé ]<u e Sack oo

Che’ryl‘M/cGajrk, Recording Secretary Kyléne Swackhamer, Principal Planner
Transportation Policy Committee DMMPC - Muncie MPO



Resolution 23-12
Exhibit A

New Project to be Added — Requested by INDOT

Sponsor Project Project Type Project Description Phase Cost Fund Code | State FY Estimated
DES # Cost to
Complete
INDOT 2300671 Other Protect Program Development PE 400,000 STBG 2024 $500,000
(Miscellaneous) | for Infrastructure Investment & 100,000 Match
Jobs Act




DMMPC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware Counh; Building, 100 West Main Street, Room ?06, Muncie, IN47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 23-13

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed modification to move INDOT project Des #2001883 from FY 2025 to FY
2024 was presented for review to the DMMPC by INDOT; and

WHEREAS, the proposed modification to move project Des #2001883 from FY 2025 to FY 2024 was
approved by the DMMPC on September 13, 2023.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DMMPC as follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be modified for Project Des #2001883 by adjusting the FY
from 2025 to 2024 as shown on the attached Exhibit A.

Approved this 13th day of September, 2023.

BY:

ku Lone, %\}U OCn avm
> Kylehe Swackhamer, Principal Planner
DMMPC Munc1e MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO




91e1s (ZETLTLETIETBE S8 sulelq
000°09ZS :ND d 000'ZS /¥9T9LY TV YT OF) g $81Nnjonas
000°09¢ S ¥¢0t¢ dHN 00080C ND 8u07/1e7 24N10N41S £9 YS |[ews €88T00¢ L1OdNI
919|dwo)
011S0) #S3d
pajewilsy Ad @1e1s | 9po) pung 1S0) aseyd uondiiosaq 1sfoid adA] 103lo.d 19(04d Josuods

LOANI Aq paisanbay — €88T00T# S2Q UOIIEIYIPOIA

v ¥aiyx3
€T-€7 UoONN|0SaY




WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

DMW wc DFLAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47505
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 23-16

the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

the Transportation Policy Committee is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

the proposed amendment to project Des #1900774, Kitselman Trail Phase 3, to add PE
in the amount of $70,000 STBG funds and $17,500 Local funds for FY 2024, adjust the
CN amount for FY 2024 from $2,400,000 STBG to $300,000 and local from $600,000
to 75,000, add CE for FY 2024 amount $30,000 STBG and 7,500 Local, move CN to FY
2025 in the amounts of $2,772,580 STBG and $693,145 local, and add CE for FY 2025
amount $346,800 STBG and $86,700 local was presented to the Technical Advisory
Committee (TAC) on September 14, 2023 at their meeting; and

the above amendment to project Des #1900774, Kitselman Trail Phase 3 was presented
to and approved by the Transportation Policy Committee on September 20t, 2023

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as

follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended for project Des #1900774 by adding PE for FY
2024 in the amounts of $70,000 STBG funds and $17,500 local funds.

Section 2. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended for project Des #1900774 by adjusting CN in
FY 2024 to $300,000 STBG funds and $75,000 local funds and adding CE in FY 2024 in the amounts
of $30,000 STBG and $7,500 local.

Section 3. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended for project Des #1900774 by moving and
adding CN in FY 2025 in the amounts of $2,772,580 STBG funds and $693,145 local funds and
adding CE for FY 2025 in the amounts of $346,800 STBG and $86,700 local.

Approved this 20t day of September, 2023.

ATTEST:

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE
BY:

//i/wé/ mﬁ(m/é Zu UL %‘A}O«(l)]/ﬁ/\ Pk

Cheryl cGairk, Recording Secretary Kylehe Swackhamer, Principal Planner
Transportation Policy Committee DMMPC - Muncie MPO



Resolution 23-16
DES #1900774 Kitselman Trail Phase 3

Exhibit A- REVISED

Current
Project # Project Project Description Phase Cost Fund | State Est. Cost to
Type Code | FY Complete
1900774 Bicycle Kitselman Trail Phase 3: PE 272,780 STBG | Prev. $3,371,775
City of Pedestrian | bicycle/pedestrian trail work on “ 68,195 Local | Prev.
Muncie west side of White River PE 24,640 STBG | 2022 PE: 371,775
*Project supports CMAQ “ 6,160 Local | 2022 CN: 3,000,000
emissions targets. CN 2,400,000 | STBG | 2024
“ 600,000 Local | 2024
Proposed Amendment
Project # Project Project Description Phase Cost Fund | State Est. Cost to
Type Code FY Complete
1900774 Bicycle Kitselman Trail Phase 3: PE 272,780 STBG | Prev. | § 4,771,000
City of Pedestrian | bicycle/pedestrian trail work on “ 68,195 Local | Prev.
Muncie west side of White River PE 24,640 STBG | 2024 PE: 459,275
*Project supports CMAQ “ 6,160 Local | 2024 CN: 3,840,725
emissions targets PE 70,000 STBG | 2024 CE: 471,000
“ 17,500 Local | 2024
CN | 300,000 STBG | 2024
“ 75,000 Local | 2024
CE | 30,000 STBG | 2024
2 | 7.500 Local | 2024
CN | 2,772,580 | STBG | 2025
. 693,145 Local | 2025
CE | 346,800 STBG | 2025
“ |86700 | Local | 2025




WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

mmpc DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware Counh; Bulldma 100 West Main Street, Room ?06 Muncie, IN47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 23-17

the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

the Transportation Policy Committee is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

the proposed amendment to project Des #2100088, Bridge #193 Memorial Drive over
White River, to add CN funds in the amount of $726,000 STBG funds for FY 2025 and
add CE funds in the amount of $500,400 STBG funds for FY 2025 was presented to
the Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) on September 14, 2023 at their meeting; and

the above amendment to project Des #2100088, Bridge #193 Memorial Drive over White
River, was presented to and approved by the Transportation Policy Committee on
September 20th, 2023

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as

follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended for project Des #2100088 by adding CN funds
for FY 2025 in the amount of $726,000 Federal funds to adjust amounts as follows: CN $3,336,000
STBG and $834,000 CBR as shown in Exhibit A.

Section 2. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended for project Des #2100088 by adding CE funds
for FY 2025 in the amount of $500,400 Federal funds to adjust amounts as follows: CE $500,400
STBG and $125,100 CBR as shown in Exhibit A.

Approved this 20th day of September, 2023.

ATTEST:

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

K/ZMAJ/Z W&mk/ kUUJL» %:ma d O.nA

Cheryl

Mgt}airk, Recording Secretary Kyléne Swackhamer, Principal Planner

Transportation Policy Committee DMMPC - Muncie MPO



Resolution 23-17

Des #2100088 Bridge #193
Exhibit A
Current TIP
Project Project Type | Project Description Phase | Cost Fund State | Est. Cost to
Des # Code FY Complete
2100088 Bridge Bridge #193 Memorial Drive PE 108,625 STBG Prev. | $ 3,616,400
Delaware | Rehabilitation | over White River: replace “ 27,156 CBR Prev.
County super-structure deck. PE 131,375 STBG 2022 | PE: 343,900
“ | 32,844 CBR | 2022 | RW: 10,000
PE | 35,120 STBG 2022 | CN: 2,900,000
“ 8,780 CBR 2022 | CE: 362,500
RW | 8,000 STBG 2022
2| 2,000 CBR | 2022
CN/CE | 2,610,000 STBG | 2025
“ | 652,500 CBR | 2025
Proposed Amendment
Project Project Type | Project Description Phase | Cost Fund State | Est. Cost to
Des # Code FY Complete
2100088 Bridge Bridge #193 Memorial Drive PE | 108,625 STBG Prev. | S 5,149,400
Delaware | Rehabilitation | over White River: replace “ 27,156 CBR Prev.
County super-structure deck. PE | 131,375 STBG 2022 | PE: 343,900
“ 132,844 CBR | 2022 | RW: 10,000
PE | 35,120 STBG 2022 | CN: 4,170,000
“ 8,780 CBR 2022 | CE: 625,500
RW | 8,000 STBG 2022
2 | 2,000 CBR | 2022
CN | 3,336,000 STBG | 2025
“ 834,000 CBR 2025
CE | 500,400 STBG 2025
“ |125,100 CBR | 2025




Dm gpc DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 23-18

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add Rural Bridge Project Des
#2201635, Bridge #75, Shaffer Road at Killbuck Creek between Sunvalley Parkway and
Pineview Drive in the amounts of PE for FY 2024 of $387,988 Federal BRZ funds and
$96,997 CBR local funds, RW for Future Year of $57,600 Federal BRZ funds and
$14,400 CBR local funds, CN for Future Year of $1,416,000 Federal BRZ funds and
$354,000 CBR local funds, and CE for Future Year of $204,000 Federal BRZ funds and
$51,000 CBR local funds; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment Project Des #2201635 was submitted to the
Intergovernmental Conformity Group(ICG) for confirmation of exempt status with the
consultation period to end on October 3, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to add Project Des #2201635 was presented to the
Transportation Policy Committee by email on and approved by e-vote concluding on
October 4, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be amended to add Rural Bridge Project Des #2201635,
Bridge #75, Shaffer Road at Killbuck Creek between Sunvalley Parkway and Pineview Drive as shown
in Exhibit A.

Approved this 4th day of October, 2023.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

ATTEST: BY:
%Q—?G"\Q BT K\sm %\M&(,U»O‘A A
@)pe Transporta‘uon Planner .. Kyle\ne Swackhamer, Prmc1pal Planner

DMMPC Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO



aJning g 000TS o
24nind Z44 0001702 D
000'SSZ 3D s1nng aD 0007S€ P,
000°04LT ND 2.nin4 7449 000°9T¥‘T ND
000°ZL MY aJnIng L) 00vvT » 9L MBIABUId
G86'v8Y :3d a.nind 749 009°LS MY pue Aemyjied As|jeauns 0S811-4
v20¢C uad /6696 B usamiaq yaa4) yanq||y | Juawaoe|day "0) aJeme[a(
G86'185C S 20t 749 886'/8€ id @ PY J244eyS ‘S/# Hg a3plig SE9TOTTH S2Q
sjejoL
919|dwo) 03 150D "1s3 Ad 91e1S 3po) pun4 1s0) aseyd uonduasag 39louad adA] 193foud # 19loud
S/# 93plig
SE9T0T¢H# S3d
Vv Halyx3

8T-£7 UolN|osaYy




1ENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

Modification

Grouped Project

Requestor: __Kylene Swackhamer - DMMPC

Date:

4-Oct

i i -12: - Air Quality Exempt Status 09/25/2023
2300671 Otl.wer Type Project Protect Program Development for Infrastructure Delaware | Greenfield sTP PE s 400,000| $ 100,000 s 500,000 $ 500,000 Resolution 23- 12.'Amend FY 2022-2025 DMMPC ity P
(Miscellaneous) Investment & Jobs Act DMTIP to add project
Small Structure SR 67 Structure Latitude/Longitude Lat: Resolution 23-13: Mod FY 2022-2025
2001883 Repjacement 40.1424362476164 Long: |Delaware |Greenfield CN $ 208,000| $ 52,000 $ 260,000 $ 260,000 [DMTIP move FY from 2025 to 2024 DMMPC
P 85.3823623717132
o . . . ing inf X Resolution 23-11: Amend FY 2022-2025 Air Quality Exempt Status 05/11/2023
2300274 ther Type Project  |Electric vehicle charging infrastructure atvarious |y, | Greenfield sTP CN | 'S 33945086| $ 8486,271 $ 21215670 § 21,215687| $ 63,647,088 | DMTIP to add project (Future year 2026 will DMMPC
(Miscellaneous) locations along Indiana Interstates be in next TIP)
Bike/Pedestrian Resolution 23-16: Amend FY 2022-2025
1900774 R-42202 Facilities trail work on area west side of White River Delaware |Greenfield STP PE $ 70,000| $ 17,500 $ 87,500 $ 4,771,000 [DMTIP to add PE amount 70,000 STBG 02/14/24| DMMPC
and 17,500 Local
Resolution 23-16: Amend FY 2022-2025
Bike/Pedestrian . . - DMTIP to adjust CN amount STBG from
1900774 R-42202 Facilities trail work on area west side of White River Delaware |Greenfield STP CN $ 300,000| $ 75,000 $ 375,000 $ 4,771,000 2,400,000 to 300,000 and Local from 02/14/24| DMMPC
600,000 to 75,000
Bike/Pedestrian Resolution 23-16: Amend FY 2022-2025
1900774 R-42202 Facilities trail work on area west side of White River Delaware |Greenfield STP $ 30,000| $ 7,500 $ 37,500 $ 4,771,000 | DMTIP to add CE amount 30,000 STBG and 02/14/24| DMMPC
7,500 Local
Bike/Pedestrian Resolution 23-16: Amend FY 2022-2025
1900774 R-42202 Facilities trail work on area west side of White River Delaware |Greenfield STP CN $ 2,772,580 $ 693,145 $ 3,465,725 $ 4,771,000 | DMTIP to move FY and adjust CN amount 02/14/24| DMMPC
2,772,580 STBG and 693,145 Local
Bike/Pedestrian Resolution 23-16: Amend FY 2022-2025
1900774 R-42202 Facilities trail work on area west side of White River Delaware |Greenfield STP $ 346,800| $ 86,700 $ 433,500| $ 4,771,000 [DMTIP to add CE amount 346,800 STBG 02/14/24| DMMPC
and 86,700 Local
. [ ) . - Resolution 23-17: Amend FY 2022-2025
2100088 B-43596 Bridge Rehabilitation | Bridge #193, Memorial Dr over White River 820 ft | o e - | Greenfietd BR CN | '$ 3336000 $ 834000 $ 4,170,000| § 5,149,400 | DMTIP to add CN 726,000 STBG 07/10/24| DMMPC
Or Repair W of Muncie Bypass
Bridge Rehabilitation |Bridge #193, Memorial Dr over White River 920 ft ) Resolution 23-17: Amend FY 2022-2025
2100088 B-43596 Or Repair W of Muncie Bypass Delaware |Greenfield BR $ 500,400 $ 125,100 $  625500| $ 5,149,400 | p\TIP to add CE 500,400 STBG 07/10/24| DMMPC
Bridge Reol ¢ |Bridge #75. Shaffer Rd @ Killbuck Creek bet Resolution 23-18: Amend FY 2022-2025 Air Quality Exempt Status 10/3/2023
2201635 B-44850 ridge Replacement, - |Bridge #75, Shaffer Rd @ Killouck Creek between |1 e | Greenfield BR PE | $ 387,988 $ 96,997 $ 484,985 $ 2,581,985 |DMTIP to add project and PE (RW, CN, CE 07/12/28| DMMPC
Other Construction Sunvalley Parkway and Pineview Dr p .
will be in future TIP)
MUN-23-001 FTA Section 5307 operating assistance for fixed Resolution 23-08: Mod FY 2022-2025
MITS Transit Operating route and demand responsicve public transit Delaware |Greenfield Transit $ 3,037,463 8,560,393 $ 8,560,393 [DMTIP to increase FTA 5307 amount from DMMPC
service in Muncie, IN for FY 2023 2,056,620 to 3,037,463
MUN-24-006 FTA Section 5307 operating assistance for fixed Resolution 23-08: Mod FY 2022-2025
MITS Transit Operating route and demand responsicve public transit Delaware |Greenfield Transit $ 60,000| $ 15,000 75,000 $ 75,000 [DMTIP to move from FY 2024 to FY 2023 DMMPC
service in Muncie, IN for FY 2023
. N Resolution 23-08: Mod FY 2022-2025
MU:I-I?:S-OOS Transit Operating I\R/I';I'S Transfer Station Renovations (roof, lanes, Delaware | Greenfield Transit $ 488,000| $ 122,000 610,000 $ 610,000 | DMTIP to move from FY 2025 to FY 2023 DMMPC
) and update Federal amount
MUN-23-004 Other Type Project ) . Resolution 23-07: Amend to add MITS Air Quality Exempt Status 05/11/2023
MITS (Miscellaneous) Fuel System Upgrade Delaware |Greenfield Transit $ 100,000 $ 20,000 120,000 $ 120,000 | Transit project DMMPC
i Resolution 23-07: Amend to add MITS Air Quality Exempt Status 05/11/2023
MUN-23-005 Other Type Project |5 o cad door replacement Delaware |Greenfield Transit $ 100,000| $ 20,000 120,000 $ 120,000 | Transit project DMMPC ty P
(Miscellaneous) ransit projec
i i -07: Air Quality Exempt Status 05/11/2023
MUN-23-006 Other Type Project |5, 125 new vault for fare collection Delaware  |Greenfield Transit $ 40,000 $ 10,000 50,000 $ 50,000 |Resolution 23-07: Amend to add MITS DMMPC ty P
(Miscellaneous) Transit project

10/27/2023




	RES 23-07 Signed MITS Amend
	RES 23-08 Signed MITS Mod
	RES 23-11 Signed DES 2300274 INDOT Electric Vehicle
	RES 23-12 Signed DES 2300671 INDOT
	RES 23-13 DES 2001883 Signed
	RES 23-16 Signed Kitselman DES 1900774
	RES 23-17 Signed Bridge #193 DES 2100088
	RES 23-18 Signed Bridge #75 DES 2201635
	DM

